

Title Appeal No.66 of 2018

Order No.06 dated 24.06.2019

Appellant files hazira through learned advocate.

Petition dated 21.02.2019 filed by the appellant is taken up for hearing.

On perusal of the petition it appears that respondent no.1(a), Pusp Sadhu Knan died and her legal heirs as stated in the petition has already on record as respondent nos.1(b) and 1 (c) and respondent no.2 Pijush Kanti Mjukhopadhyay also died without leaving any other legal heirs and praying for struck off their name from the cause title of memo of appeal. The petition is within time and allowed.

Let the name of the respondent no.1(a) Pusp Sadhu Knan and respondent no.2 Pijush Kanti Mjukhopadhyay be struck off from the cause title and register as “deceased”.

B.C. to amend the cause title and register.

To 19.6.2012 for appearance of respondent no. 1(b) and 1 (c).

Dictt. & corrected by me.

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman,

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.