

TA 66/2018

Order No 25
Date:-19.06.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of case.
Appellant files advocate's hazira.
Respondent takes no step.
In view of resolution of Local Bar dt.17.06.2023, no adverse
order can be passed today.
Hence the case is adjourned today.
Fix 29.08.2023 for hearing of case.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan