

**TA 66/2018**

Order No 26

Date:-29.08.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of case.

Respondent files advocate's hazira.

Appellant has filed an application praying for adjournment today on the ground as stated in the petition.

None moved.

For the ends of justice, prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 07.12.2023 for hearing of case.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Burdwan