

**TA 66/2018**

Order No. 31  
Date:-23.12.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.  
Both parties file their respective lawyers' hazira.  
P.O. is busy in urgent POCSO Cases. Hence court has no time today.  
Hence the case is adjourned today.  
Fix 01.03.2025 for hearing of appeal.  
D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Burdwan